
AN ORDINANCE OF THE C I T Y  OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING 
SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN C I T Y  EMPLOYEES I N  ACCORDANCE 
WITH THE BUEET AWPTED FOR THE YEAR 1963. 

THE C I T Y  COUNCIL OF THE C I T Y  OF KIRKLAND W ORDAIN AS FQLLOWS: 

The s a l a r i e s  and wages of designated City Employees of the 

City of Kirkland s h a l l  be i n  accordance with the Budget adopted 

I f o r  the year  1963 a s  fol lows:  

Section 1. General Government S a l a r i e s  

Building Supervisor,  Sigh and Safety,  e l e c t ron i c s -  $5,800.00 
Custodian - City  Hall ,  F i re  Ha l l  - 4,992.00 
Extra Help - Sign and Safe ty  1,000.00 
Deputy Clerk - 4,020.00 

Extra Help-Treasurer, Cemetery Clerk 
Viola t ions  Bureau Clerk - 1,680.00 

Section 2 .  Pol ice Department . . 

Chief of Pol ice  @ $625.00 per  month- $7,500.00 
Detective Sergeant !I 

I, 
6,054.00 

2 Sergeants 12,108.00 
4 Patrolmen I ,  21,552 .OO 
,1 Ma tron-Chief Radio 

Operator - @ 345.00 " II 4,140.00 A 1 Chief Radio Operator @ 330.00 I' 3,960.00 
2 Radio Operators 0 310.00 I I 7,440.00 

Extra Help - 1,020.00 

Section 3. Park Department 

Superintendent 539.50 pe r  month $6,474.00 
Maintenance Man I 5,520.00 
Life  Guards - 2,800.00 
Extra Help - 1,200.00 

Section 4 .  S t r e e t  Department 

S t r e e t  Supervisor - 539.50 per  month $6,474.00 
Equipment Operator -I- ,, 5,556.00 
Equipment Operator -11- I! 5,484.00 
Equipment Operator I11 , ,  5,364.00 
U t i l i t y  Man I ! I  5,244.00 
U t i l i t y  Man I1 I f  5,124.00 
S t r e e t  Sweeper Opera t o r  ,, 5,004.00 

Section 5. U t i l i t i e s  Department (Water-Sewer) 

U t i l i t i e s  Superintendent @ $8,400.00 . 
U t i l i t i e s  Supervisor 6,774.00 
Dis t r ibu t ion  Supervisor- 6,120.00 
I n s t a l l e r  I 5,556.00 
I n s t a l l e r  11 5,%4.00 
I n s t a l l e r  I11 ( 2 )  10, 488.00. 

2 Meter Readers 10,248.00 



ORDINANCE NO. (continued) 

Section 5. U t i l i t i e s  Department (water-Sewer) Continued 

2 Sewer Maintenance men @ $427.00 per  month- $10,248.00 
C l e r l c a l  he lp  12,000.00 
Extra he lp  - 6,128.00 

Section - 6 .  F i re  Department .- 

Chief - 
Assis tant  Chief - 
Captain - 
Firemenst wages - 

Sect ion 7. Library-artment 

Librar ian - 
Assis tant  Librar ian - 
2nd Ass is tant  Librar ian - 
Extra he lp  - 

$ 1,500.00 
goo. 00 
600.00 

7,900.00 

Section 8. The foregoing s a l a r i e s  a r e  a l l  yea r ly  amounts t o  be 

paid i n  the manner prescribed by Ordinance No. 878. 

SectioQ. The s a l a r i e s  and wages a s  f i xed  by t h i s  Ordinance 

s h a l l  be the es tab l i shed  s a l a r i e s  from January 1, 1963 u n t i l  changed 

8 ' 

by the City Council. 

Section 10. This Ordinance s h a l l  be i n  force and take e f f e c t  - 
f i v e  (5)  days from and a f t e r  i t s  passage by the Council, approval by 

the Mayor and post ing o r  publishing according t o  law. 

. 
Y 

PASSED and APPROVED the $- - day of h c h  , 1962. 

1 hereby eertlfy that the foregoing is a t& and ' 
correct CODY of an 0rdinan.a of tho City of Kirk- 

land and that the name wan published or posted 

cording to law, said Ordinance being N O . - ~ C ~  


